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Name: TUPPIE

Status: Prospect

Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

CIRQUE

2010 N

CIRQUE

2009 N

MAIN

2009 N

MAIN

2005 N

MAIN

2003 N

CIRQUE

2003 N

CLIFF

1998 N

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis
Channel

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Grab

Gold

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver
Lead

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

0.221 gt

983.0 g/t
502 g/t

1.69 git
190 g/t

10.6 gt
12109 git
0.23 %

233 git
872.3 git

10.1 g/t
14.2 g/t

0.6 g/t
25.6 gt

over 1.0 metre of minor fracture controlled pyrite and
arsenopyrite mineralization hosted by a greywacke in
hole KCZ10006 located on the Cirque zone

Hutter, J.M. (2012-02-22): Technical Report for the
Kalum Property

a sample (DKKMRO002) located north west of the
Cirque zone

Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and
Geological Report for the Kalum Property

Two Channel samples (AHKMR043 and 044) from the
Tuppie(?) zone yielded 0.7 and 1.69 grams per tonne
gold with 190 and 2.5 grams per tonne silver over 0.3
and 0.8 metres, while two other samples (TTKMRD12
and AHKMVDO044) located north and south east of the
Tuppie zone yielded 1.59 and 1.69 grams per tonne
gold, respectively

Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and
Geological Report for the Kalum Property

A grab sample (JCKMV014) from the Tuppie zone is
reported to have assayed 10.6 grams per tonne gold,
12,109 grams per tonne silver and 0.23 per cent lead,
while a grab sample from the north extension of the
Tuppie vein system yielded 18.0 grams per tonne gold,
1088 grams per tonne silver and 5.9 per cent lead
Daignault, P.M., Sharp, R.J. (2007-12-27): 2007
Exploration and Geological Report for the Kalum
Property

WWW http://www.eagleplains.bc.ca.

grab samples from the Cirque zone yielded 10.1 grams
per tonne gold and 14.2 grams per tonne silver
WWW http://www.eagleplains.com

cliff zone

Daignault, P.M., Sharp, R.J. (2007-12-27): 2007
Exploration and Geological Report for the Kalum
Property

Friday, November 22, 2024

MINFILE Number:

1031 228 Page 1 of 1




