

MINFILE Number: 103I 228			Name: TUPPIE		Status: Prospect
Ore Zone/ Year/Report On	Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments	
CIRQUE 2010	N Assay/analysis Drill Core	Gold Assay/analysis Drill Core	0.221 g/t	over 1.0 metre of minor fracture controlled pyrite and arsenopyrite mineralization hosted by a greywacke in hole KCZ10006 located on the Cirque zone Hutter, J.M. (2012-02-22): Technical Report for the Kalum Property	
CIRQUE 2009	N Assay/analysis Rock	Gold Silver Assay/analysis Rock	983.0 g/t 502 g/t	a sample (DKKMR002) located north west of the Cirque zone Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and Geological Report for the Kalum Property	
MAIN 2009	N Assay/analysis Channel	Gold Silver Assay/analysis Channel	1.69 g/t 190 g/t	Two Channel samples (AHKMR043 and 044) from the Tuppie(?) zone yielded 0.7 and 1.69 grams per tonne gold with 190 and 2.5 grams per tonne silver over 0.3 and 0.8 metres, while two other samples (TTKMRD12 and AHKMRD044) located north and south east of the Tuppie zone yielded 1.59 and 1.69 grams per tonne gold, respectively Murton, J.W. (2009-11-20): 2009 Exploration and Geological Report for the Kalum Property	
MAIN 2005	N Assay/analysis Grab	Gold Silver Lead Assay/analysis Grab	10.6 g/t 12109 g/t 0.23 %	A grab sample (JCKMV014) from the Tuppie zone is reported to have assayed 10.6 grams per tonne gold, 12,109 grams per tonne silver and 0.23 per cent lead, while a grab sample from the north extension of the Tuppie vein system yielded 18.0 grams per tonne gold, 1088 grams per tonne silver and 5.9 per cent lead Daignault, P.M., Sharp, R.J. (2007-12-27): 2007 Exploration and Geological Report for the Kalum Property	
MAIN 2003	N Assay/analysis Grab	Gold Silver Assay/analysis Grab	2.33 g/t 872.3 g/t	WWW <a href="http://www.eagleplains.bc.ca">http://www.eagleplains.bc.ca</a> .	
CIRQUE 2003	N Assay/analysis Grab	Gold Silver Assay/analysis Grab	10.1 g/t 14.2 g/t	grab samples from the Cirque zone yielded 10.1 grams per tonne gold and 14.2 grams per tonne silver WWW <a href="http://www.eagleplains.com">http://www.eagleplains.com</a>	
CLIFF 1998	N Assay/analysis Grab	Gold Silver Assay/analysis Grab	0.6 g/t 25.6 g/t	cliff zone Daignault, P.M., Sharp, R.J. (2007-12-27): 2007 Exploration and Geological Report for the Kalum Property	